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Country 

County  BASC Safe Shot Assessors Daytime Evening 

 

 10/12/18  

 

 

Scotland   

 
 
 
 

Fife Stephen M Wilson 

stephenw685@gmail.com 
01383 720466 
07774 184648  

01383 720466 

Fife Jim Wotherspoon 

jim.wotherspoon@btinternet.com 
07777 628489 
 

01337 840195 

 Fife Donald Muir 

Donald.muir@basc.org.uk 
01350 723226 07971 795635 

 Lanarkshire Ron Goodge 

Ron.goodge@tiscali.co.uk 
07890 966419  

 Roxburghshire David Cater 
dcl.ltd249@gmail.com 

07836 618092 07836 618092 

 North Lanarkshire Douglas Pinkerton 

Pinky5152@hotmail.com 
07852 882056 01501 753954 

Northern 
 
 

Cheshire Lee Durney 

leedurney@live.co.uk  
07969 232422 07969 232422 

North Yorkshire Kevin Tonks 

kevin.tonks@tiscali.co.uk 
07800 627841 01609 772762 

North Yorks/ 
South Durham 

Peter Knox 

Peter.knox007@btinternet.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01325 377229 
07749 393007 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
07856 546936 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Yorkshire Anthony Brown 

anthonybrownshooter@gmail.com 
 

01482 801919 
07875 876829 

01482 801919 
 

York Duncan Greaves 

d.greaves@master-shot.co.uk 
 

07831 327235  07831 327235 

Derbyshire Peter Wroe 

peterjwroe@gmail.com 
07768 936400 
 

01663 719822 
 

Sheffield John Needham 

john_needham2009@hotmail.com 
 

0114 236 9549 
07768 312640 

0114 236 9549 
07768 312640 

Merseyside John N Webster 
jnw@norgas.co.uk 

 

01744 22294 
07785 995526 

01744 22294 
07785 995526 

Northumberland Philip Fairless 
phil.fairless@yahoo.co.uk 
 

01670 774380 01670 774380 

 Lancashire Philip John Dainton 
phil@shotguncoach.org.uk 
 

07802 520942 
01942 817046 

07802 520942 
01942 817046 

Central Eastern Michael Alldis 

michael@alldis.net 
 

01992 560745 
07802 821525 

01245 231455 

 Cambridgeshire Keith Bate 

keithbate@btinternet.com 
 

01223 233061 
07825 278329  

01223 233061 

Cambridgeshire 
 

Bruce Marks 
bruce@bmpestsolutions.co.uk 
 

07814 027587 07814 027587 

Essex David Court 
david@theshootingcoach.co.uk 

 

07949 056128 07949 056128 

Midlands Simon Pritchard 

simon@shotgun.me.uk   
www.shotgun.me.uk  
 

  

 West Midlands Russ Smith 
rtscoaching@live.co.uk 
 

07710 112132 
08712 466837 

07710 112132 

 Lincolnshire Stewart Ogden 01529 460094 
07702 485152  

01529 460094 
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 Lincolnshire Ed Smith 
edwardsmith@talktalk.net 

 

01536 200502 
07719 262726  

01780 757173 

 Midlands Guy Field 

contactus@yeaveley-estate.co.uk 
www.yeaveley-estate.co.uk 
 
 

01335 330247  

 Derbyshire Steve Pountain 

www.sportingcountrypursuits.co.uk 
 
 

01773 550153 
07812 102171  

01773 550854 

 Staffordshire Richard Carpenter 

coaching@wintaps.com 
0781 5151 007  01283 516055 

 Shropshire Peter Harris 

harrispeter229@gmail.com 
 

01952 672494 
07779 834042  

01952 812691 
07779 834042  

 Staffordshire Robert Pheasant 

pheasant.rob@gmail.com 
07795 290686  07795 290686 

 Staffordshire Trevor N Forster 

trevsshot@gmail.com 
01782 782757 
07970 930405  

01782 782757 

 Northamptonshire Lin Leather 
lyn@simulatedgameshoot.com 
 

07881 932246 07881 932246 

 Northamptonshire Andy Leather 
andy@simulatedgameshoot.com 
 

07919 897102 07919 897102 

 West Midlands Richard Smith 

richard@rsshootingacademy.co.uk 
 

07966 415799 07966 415799 

 Derbyshire Stella Harvey 

spharvey67@aol.com 
07890 082099 07890 082099 

 Worcestershire Clive Gibbons 07802 931197 01562 742377 

 Derbyshire Ann Litchfield 

alrural@hotmail.co.uk 
07980 284549 07980 284549 

 Worcestershire Steve Wilson 01684 540197 
07974 572842  

07974 572842  

 Worcestershire Matt Venner 

matt@hill-vale.co.uk 
 

07779 665816 
01386 882662 

01386 882662 

 West Midlands Gwyn Bevan 

glandjbevan@hotmail.co.uk 
 

01902 373043 07767 650948 

 Staffordshire Andy Plant 
plantandy@hotmail.com  

07817 437186  

South 
East 

Berkshire Tony Stringall 

huntinguk@hotmail.com 
01635 866851 
07904 904569 

 

 Berkshire Tony Butcher 

happyvalleyclays@hotmail.com 
 

07810 248113  

 Hampshire Richard Newcombe 
RHJNewcombe@aol.com 

 

07815 783676 
01784 229936 

01256 843390 

 East Sussex Lee Funnell 
leefunnell@ksshooting.co.uk 

 

07803 584210 
01580 860039 
 

 

London/Berkshire Michael Reynolds 
m1blv@yahoo.com 

 

07730 655287 07730 655287 
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 Berkshire David Allen 
da56dad@gmail.com 

 

07786 312805 
01491 871281 

07786 312805 

 Oxfordshire Roger Honey 
roger.honey@ntlworld.com 
 

07913 242655 07913 242655 

 Hertfordshire Terry Humber 
claycoachterry@gmail.com 
 

07891 241629 07891 241629 

 Cornwall T Stewart Lees 

stew@tslassociates.co.uk 
01579 384714 
07944 385887 

01579 384714 
07944 385887 

 Buckinghamshire Paul Austin 

paulaustin100@aol.com  
07798 896668 01625 526956 

South 
West 

Somerset Mark House 

housemark65@gmail.com 
 

01278 760664 
07949 736031 

01278 760664 

 Wiltshire/Somerset Timothy Hutchison 

t.hutchison@claydays.co.uk 
 
 

 

07876 801893 07876 801893 

Wales Dyfed Richard Fussell 
richard.fussell@basc.org.uk 

 

07773 934474 07773 934474 

 Gwynedd Geoff Owen 

geoff@geoffowen.com 
01766 513654 
07754 980851 

01766 513654 

 West Glamorgan Richard Green 
richierich13@hotmail.co.uk 
 

01639 701227  

 Dyfed Meurig Rees 
meurig.rees@basc.org.uk 
 

07917 489097 07917 489097 

Northern 
Ireland 

Northern Ireland John Doherty 

j.jf.doherty@btinternet.com 
 

07899 715817 07899 715817 
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